ATTACHMENT B

Matrix Bus Operator Assault Suspects

Arrest

Reason Line Type Date Day |Time |Narrative Made |Charges Requested Charges Filed Sentence (Probation/Time/Jail or Prison)
Fare L704 Non-Aggravated Assault 1/5/2015|Mon | 8:00|Sus MH/40-50/508/175 spit on bus op over fare
Previous Problems L71 Non-Aggravated Assault 1/7/2015|Wed |13:50|Sus FB/40/507/130/BIk/Bro threw water on bus op for previous problems
Policy/Smoking L710  |Non-Aggravated Assault 1/7/2015|Wed |19:55|Sus MB/25-35/506/140 spit on bus op over smoking policy
Fare 1240 Non-Aggravated Assault |1/10/2015|Sat 1:30|Sus MH/25-35/509/190/Blk/Brn spit on bus op over fare
Fare L117  |Aggravated Assault 1/11/2015|Sun |12:20|Assault suspects arrested for punching bus op over fare Yes [243.3PC 243.3PC Referred to C.A. for misdeamnor
Fare L770 Non-Aggravated Assault |1/12/2015/Mon |16:45|Sus Castillo, Christopher punched vic in chest over bus fare Yes |647(F)PC; 853.7PC
Cut suspect off L108  |Aggravated Assault 1/14/2015|Wed |11:30|Assault suspect arrested for stabbing bus op w/ screwdriver for cutting him off Yes  |422(A)PC & 14601.1(A)PC
Demand stop L780 Non-Aggravated Assault |1/15/2015|Thu |19:20|{Sus MB/20s/601/150/red punched bus op in face over demanding to stop
Disorderly L18 Non-Aggravated Assault |1/20/2015|Tue |14:30|{Sus MB/509/200/30s punched bus op in face on bus
Fare L780 Non-Aggravated Assault |1/23/2015|Fri  |15:45|Battery suspect arrested for hitting bus op over fare Yes |243.3PC
Verbal Altercation L48 Aggravated Assault 2/2/2015|Mon |10:32|Battery sus arrested for hitting bus op with cane Yes |243.3PC
Fare 1117 Non-Aggravated Assault 2/2/2015|Mon |17:57|Sus MB/16/507-508/170-180 threw ice cubes at bus op over fare
No Reason L60 Non-Aggravated Assault 2/4/2015 11:04 |Battery sus arrested for rubbing bus op leg Yes |243.3PC Case Rejected by the DA - Insufficient Evidence
Fare L53 Non-Aggravated Assault 2/7/2015|Sat  |14:15|Sus MH/18-25/506/150 spit on bus op for quoting fare
Policy/seating L754  |Non-Aggravated Assault 2/7/2015|Sat  |17:45|Sus FB/49-50/507/160/BIn/Bro punched and kicked the bus op regarding policy
Fare L754 Non-Aggravated Assault 2/7/2015|Sat  |17:21|quoted fare
Domestic L757 Non-Aggravated Assault |2/10/2015|Tue |20:47|Sus bf Taylor, Donta punched bus op in face three times over domestic argument
No Reason L611 Non-Aggravated Assault |2/12/2015|Thu |14:15|Sus FB/40s/Blk/Bro threw hot soup at the bus op
Verbal Altercation L760 Non-Aggravated Assault |2/13/2015|Fri  |10:52|Mutual combat of bus op/passenger
No Reason L204  |Non-Aggravated Assault |2/13/2015|Fri 0:42|Attempt Carjacking Sus arrested Yes 10851(a)CVC & 243.3PC 10851(a)CVC & 243.3PC |30 Days Jail & 1 year Summary Probation
Tap Card L460  |Aggravated Assault 2/25/2015|Wed |10:15|Assault sus arrested for assaulting bus op Yes  |245(A)(1)PC; 211PC
Policy/sitting L33 Non-Aggravated Assault |2/27/2015|Fri 3:30|Assault sus arrested for hitting bus op Yes |242PC

Sus MB/34-36/507-509/160-180 punched bus op in face over wanting a different bus line
Bus Line Info L83 Non-Aggravated Assault 3/1/2015|Sun |17:45|information No Suspect decesead
Fare L2 Non-Aggravated Assault 3/4/2015|Wed |16:10|punched a bus patron
Tap Card L45 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/10/2015|Tue |16:45|Sus MB/18/511/150 spit on bus op when he asked to see Tap Card Yes
Demand Stop 1910 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/14/2015|Sat  |13:45|Sus FB/30-35*507-508/150-160/BIk/Bro w/ Tiger paw tattoos on thighs spit on bus op
Route L4 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/16/2015/Mon |21:54 |Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op Yes 242/243.3PC; 640(D)(1)PC | 242/243.3PC; 640(D)(1)PC |Convicted - 1 year Summary Probation & 8 days jail
No Reason L761 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/17/2015|Tue | 8:30|Sus MW/50-55/508/160 spit on bus op
Route L2 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/18/2015/Wed | 9:30|Sus FW/25/Bro/Grn threw cold coffee at bus op over bus detour
Demand Stop L-Silver |Non-Aggravated Assault |3/19/2015|Thu |21:05|Sus MW/600/180 threw food at bus op for missing stop
Fare L150 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/20/2015|Sat  |17:30{Sus MW/600/200/BIn/Brn punched bus op in face over fare
Wanted Entry 1210 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/21/2015|Sat |20:05|Battery sus arrested for throwing cold liquid at bus op Yes |243.3PC
Demand Stop L18 Aggravated Assault 3/23/2015|Mon |17:45|Sus MH/600/200 threatened bus op with knife demanded stop
Policy/Disabled Companion L260 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/25/2015|Wed |13:15|Battery sus arrested for shoving bus op Yes |242/243.3PC
Policy/end of line L20 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/27/2015|Fri 7:00|Sus MB/509/160/30yrs punched bus op after he woke him up
Money L204 Robbery 3/27/2015|Fri  |12:00|when she tried to stop him and exited bus
Fare L720 Non-Aggravated Assault |3/31/2015|Tue |15:20|Sus MB/28-35/509/190 threw cold liquid at bus op when asked about fare
Fare L70 Aggravated Assault 4/1/2015|Wed |23:33|Sus MH/18 hit bus op in face for quoting fare Yes |245(A)(1)PC
Route L757 Non-Aggravated Assault 4/1/2015|Wed |14:50|Sus FA/50-60/500-502/100-120/Bro/Bro hit bus op on forearm with palm over bus route
Demand Stop L120 Non-Aggravated Assault 4/3/2015|Fri  |13:15|Sus FB/20/507/125/BIk/BIk threw cold liquid on bus op after he demanded stop
Other L603  |Aggravated Assault 4/5/2015|Sun  |14:46|Assault suspect arrested for shooting at a bus, bus op hit with glass Yes |246.3PC 246.3PC
Other L207 Non-Aggravated Assault 4/5/2015/Sun |19:25|Sus MB/511/200/50-55yrs spat on bus op b/c air conditioner was on
Attempt-Jewelry L108  |Robbery 4/8/2015/Wed |14:45|Attempt Robbery sus arrested Yes |211PC
Other-Cigarettes L720 Robbery 4/9/2015[Thu |16:50|Robbery sus arrested Yes |211PC
Other/Walked in front of bus  |L10 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/12/2015|Sun |11:50|walking in front of bus
Route L206 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/15/2015|/Wed |17:55|Vic (bus op) non-desirous of prosecution No Victim non-desirous
Fare L233  |Non-Aggravated Assault |4/16/2015|Thu |12:46|Battery sus arrested for spitting on bus op Yes  |415.3PC & 243.3PC 415.3PC & 243.3PC
Fare L704  |Non-Aggravated Assault |4/17/2015|Fri 7:00[{Sus MH/45/507/170 spit on the bus op for quoting fare after TAP cards had no funds
Other/Cut Suspect off 1233 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/17/2015|Fri 8:00|Sus FB/40-41/509/110/BIk/Brn threw food at bus op for almost hitting her
No Reason 1207 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/18/2015|Sat |14:30|Sus FB/25-30/507/medium/BIk/BIk threw liquid and liquor bottle at bus op for unknown reason
Fare 133 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/22/2015|/Wed |14:15|MW/507-509/130/30-40hrs spat on bus op over fare
Fare L754 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/23/2015|Thu |12:52|Sus MH spat on bus op over fare
Other 1233 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/24/2015|Fri  |21:05|Sus MH/508/170/30 threw dirt on bus op for calling deps on him
Fare L152 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/26/2015|Sun |11:42|Sus MH/30-35/508/150/BIk/Bro spit in bus op face over fare
No Reason L788 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/27/2015/Mon | 9:13|Battery sus arrested for hitting bus op in head for no reason
Fare L150 |Non-Aggravated Assault |4/28/2015|Tues |14:50|Sus MH/18-21/506/170 spit on bus op for quoting fare
Bus op closed door on sus L16 Non-Aggravated Assault |4/29/2015|Wed |18:33|Assault sus arrested for hitting bus op when bus op closed doors on him

*Highlighted in yellow: have court dates pending or have been referred to the LA City Attorney’s Office with no disposition yet.



